2. 

The closing of the sale described in the Motion is conditioned upon a contemporaneous 

closing on the sale by the Debtor of an additional parcel of unimproved and unencumbered land to 

the same purchaser for an additional sales price of fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000.00).   The 

additional parcel is known as 11119 Cartersville Highway, Dallas, GA 30132.  A copy of the Lot 

Purchase and Sale Agreement is attached hereto as an Exhibit, and as a supplemental Exhibit to the 

Motion. 

3. 

The Debtor proposes to remit all net proceeds after payment of normal, customary, and